DISTRICT-WIDE NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE ADDENDA

RFP NO. 21-22/04

Peralta Community College District

333 East 8th Street Oakland, CA 94606

September 23, 2021

ADDENDUM No. 4

This addendum supersedes items of the original RFP documents wherein it is inconsistent with it. All other conditions remain unchanged. The following changes, modifications, corrections, additions, or clarifications shall apply to the contract documents and shall be made a part of and subject to all of the requirements thereof as if originally specified or shown. It is the responsibility of the proposer to review the list of attachments to ensure that the addendum is full and complete. This Addendum modifies the original RFP Documents for the above project. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on Acknowledgement and Signature Form. Failure to do so may subject proposer to disqualification.

Revisions/Clarifications to RFP documents:

Delete all instances of "AIR-AP1562D-B-K9" found in Addendum No, 2 **and Replace with** "C9124AXD-B".

On Page 42:

Delete "N9K-C93180YC-FX3S" and Replace with "N9K-C93180YC-FX3."

• On Page 58:

Delete "SSD-120G" and Replace with "SSD-240G"

END OF DOCUMENT

Addenda 00 9113 - 1